parent/guardian/custodian information on available counseling. 

3rd or Subsequent Offense – For all subsequent offenses, the participant will be suspended from 

participation in all in-season and/or off-season activities and student drivers shall have their 

parking permit suspended for three hundred sixty five (365) calendar days from the date of the 

confirmation of the positive test. 

Any violation of this policy that occurs while a student is in the ninth (9th), tenth (10th), eleventh 

(11th), or twelfth (12th) grade shall be cumulative in considering the level of offense.